

## Gangajamuna Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Phulkharka Dhading,

## Invitation for Bids

## First Date of notice publication: 22/10/2075

- Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Gangajamuna Rural Municipality, Dhading invites sealed bids from eligible Suppliers for the supply of electrification goods under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Gangajamuna Rural Municipality*, *Phulkharka*, *Dhading*. *Phone No: 9851208935*, *9849492534*. *Website*: <a href="https://www.gangajamunamun.gov.np.">www.gangajamunamun.gov.np.</a>
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the *Office of Gangajamuna Rural Municipality, Dhading* by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of amount as mentioned in the table till 22/11/2075 at office hour.
- 4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name & address of Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Dhadingbesi Branch

Office Code No: 25-365-13

Amount to be deposited in the name of Office of Municipal Excutive Gangajamuna Rural Municipality

Deposit Account No: 1030304018108

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Gangajamuna Rural Muncipality, Dhading by hand/courier on or before 12:00 hrs on 23/11/2075. Bids received after this deadline shall not be accepted. The bids shall be opened physically in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on the same day at same place.

6. Bids must be valid for a period stated in the table and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of as mentioned in the table below. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information regarding the Bid Security deposit in the Bank;

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Dhadingbesi Branch

 Deposit Account No:
 1030303007108

 Office Code No:
 25-365-13

Amount to be deposited in the name of Gangajamuna Rural Municipality, Dhading

- 7. If the last date of purchasing and/ or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of me bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. Bidders are advised to visit the sites and assess the actual site condition before submitting their bid.
- All the rules and regulations shall be according to the Laws of Nepal. Office of the rural municipal executive, Gangajamuna Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially or all the bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 10. The summary of contracts are as given below in Table;

S · N	Contract No.	Contract Name	Estimated amount (Without VAT)	Cost of Bid	Bid Security	Bid Validity
1.	GRM/DHADING/ 07/075/76	Supplying of Various Goods for Electrification to Gangajamuna 3 and 4.	50,05,006.49	NRs 3000.00	Nrs 1,50,000.00	120 ( one hundred and twenty days)
2.	GRM/DHADING/ 08/075/76	Supplying of Various Goods for Electrification to Gangajamuna 4.	51,09,092.97	NRs 3000.00	Nrs 1,54,000.00	120 ( one hundred and twenty days)

**Cheif Administrative Officer**